HOUSE BILL NO. 888
Introduced: 02/17/83
Referred to Committee on Fish & Game: 02/17/83
Hearing: 2/19/83
Report: 02/19/83, do Pass
2nd Reading: 02/22/83, Do Pass, As Amended
3rd Reading: 02/23/83, Do Pass
Transmitted to Senate: 2/23/83

against all.•
prescription. which Is sufficient
U~W-SC~Q~• Section a. Codification instruction.
14 Section5 + and 5 are intended to be codified dS an integral
15 part of Title 85, chapter 1o
16 UfN 5EtiiON. Section 9, Severability. If a part of
17 this act Is invalid., all valid parts that are severable from
18 the inva11d part remain in effect. If a part of this act is
19 invalid In one or more of its applications, the part remains
20 in effect In all valid applications that are severable from
Zl the invalid applications.
-End-
-5-
~~th Legislature HB 0888/0Z
1
2
3
'>
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
l3
14
15
16
11
13
19
lO
21
22
23
24
25
HOUSE BILL NO• 888
IN~ROOUCEO BY MARKSt NEUMAN, ~I~CENTt
REAHt DEVLIN, BOYLAN, GALT, SWITZER• JACOBSON
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT fR~HSFERR£N&--fB--fHE
~B6BtNtN&--~~NB&WNERS ~LA&lfl~ TITLE TO THE BED OF A
NAVIGA~LE S~REAM 8Ef~EEN-fHE-tBH-WAfERM~RR5; ALLOWING PUBLIC
USE OF NAVIGABLE STREAMS BY CERTAIN CRAFT; LIMITING THE
LIABILITY OF CERTAIN LANDOWNERS; HAKI~G USERS OF CERTAIN
L~ND LIABLE FOR DAMAGES; P~OVIDING THAT A PRESCRIPTIVE
EASEH~NT CANNOT BE ACQI,JREO SY RECREATIONAL USE WHEN
PERMISS>!ON HAS BEEN GRt,NTED; AMENDING SECTIONS 70-1-ZOZt
70-16-201, 70-19-'>05, AND 85-1-11Zt MCA~_6HU-e&~~G-~
l~~QlAI~-fEEf~I~~-Dilf•"
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 10-1-202, ~tA, is amended to read:
"70-1-202. Property of the state -- what included. The
state is the owner of:
(lJ all land belo"' the water of a navigable lake l!t1"'
~'t~ef!"";
(21 all property lawfully appropriated by it to its
ONn use;
(J) all property dedicated or qrant~d to the state;